

# Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9184

### Zoning Board of Adjustment

### Members

Roger Sanborn *Chair* 

Scott Maltzie Vice- Chair

Tracy Jo Bartlett *Member* 

Ann Dominguez *Member* 

Dr. Gail Devoid, PhD Member

Roger W. Sanborn *Member* 

### **Alternate Members**

Tama Tillman *Member* 

Edward J. Cherian, Jr. *Member* 

## Planning & Community Development Staff

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Director

Kearsten O'Brien Planning & Community Development Assistant

Crystal Tuttle Planning & Community Development Clerk

Mya Balch Planning & Community Development Office Clerk

Rose Fife Recording Secretary

# AGENDA Zoning Board of Adjustment

Boscawen Municipal Facility
116 North Main Street
Fourth Floor Meeting Room

October 26, 2021 @ 7 pm

# Canceled due to no appeals.

The Town of Boscawen prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status. Boscawen is an equal opportunity employer.